01-23-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1019561	[86]			
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Barnreiter, Karl 06/24/1998 Fleischmann, Hans-Peter 06/23/1998 Markl, Johann 06/23/1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Temic Telefunken Microelectronic GmbH Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes D No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Heilbronn</u>			
Other correct to add second assignee	GERMANY			
on reel 9352, frame 0261 and other assignors	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔼 Yes 🖵 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
, a don't pproductive (c)	` '			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖫 No 0911977>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Peter N. Lalos</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Internal Address: <u>LALOS & KEEGAN</u>	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1146 19th St., N.W.	8. Deposit account number:			
Fifth Floor				
City: WashingtonState: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Peter N. Lalos Name of Person Signing	(1) Mul 1 (m. 8, 2001) Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cove	ran.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012478 FRAME: 0025

Page 2 (Recordation continuatin sheet)

1. Conveying parties:

Rudolph, Hans-Jurgen	06/24/1998
Genzel, Michael	06/30/1998
Pohlmann, Roger	07/01/1998
Gottschaller, Armin	07/01/1998
Schmid, Thomas	07/01/1998
Flierl, Werner	07/01/1998

2. Receiving parties:

Audi AG D-85045 Ingolstadt GERMANY

5-14-01	MAY 1 -			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Barnreiter, Karl 06/24/1998 Fleischmann, Hans-Peter 06/23/1998 Markl, Johann 06/23/1998	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Temic Telefunken Microelectronic GmbH Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌉 Yes 🖵 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address: <u>HEILBRONN</u>			
Other <u>correct to add second</u> assignee on reel 9352 frame 0261; and other assignors	GERMANY City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔼 Yes 🗔 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) a address(es) attached: 4 Tes 4 No			
	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Peter N. Lalos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: <u>LALOS & KEEGAN</u>	🖼 Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1146 Mineteenth St., N.W.	10.0/00			
Fifth Floor	12-0429			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Peter N. Lalos Name of Person Signing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy May 9, 2001 Signature Date			
Tatal a wash as of pages including sour	or shoot, attachments, and documents; 6			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Page 2 (Recordation continuation sheet)

1. Conveying parties:

Rudolph, Hans-Jurgen	06/24/1998
Genzel, Michael	06/30/1998
Pohlmann, Roger	07/01/1998
Gottschaller, Armin	07/01/1998
Schmid, Thomas	07/01/1998
Flierl, Werner	07/01/1998

2. Receiving party(ies):

Audi AG

D-85045 Ingolstadt GERMANY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Karl Barnreiter, a citizen of Austria, having a legal residence address of Lilienstraße 15, D-85122 Hitzhofen, Germany; Hans-Peter Fleischmann, a citizen of Germany, having a legal residence address of Nelkenstraße 4, D-85134 Stammham, Germany; Johann Märkl, a citizen of Germany, having a legal residence address of Gartenstraße 27, D-85128 Nassenfels, Germany; Hans-Jürgen Rudolph, a citizen of Germany, having a legal residence address of Müncher Straße 30, D-86333 Neuburg, Germany; Michael Genzel, a citizen of Germany, having a legal residence address of Alter Steig 8, D-90574 Roßtal, Germany; Roger Pohlmann, a citizen of Germany, having a legal residence address of Westtormauer 10, D-90403 Nürnberg, Germany; Armin Gottschaller, a citizen of Germany, having a legal residence address of Sengenthalerweg 22, D-92318 Neumarkt, Germany; Thomas Schmid, a citizen of Germany. having a legal residence address of Widhalmstraße 25, D-90459 Nürnberg, Germany and Werner Flierl, a citizen of Germany, having a legal residence address of Sternsteinweg 8, D-92237 Sulzbach-Rosenberg, Germany, hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the Assignors, made a certain invention entitled Control Arrangement for an Automatic have Electrohydraulically Controlled Transmission, for which we are about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Audi AG, a corporation duly authorized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business in Ingolstadt, Germany; and Temic Telefunken Microelectronic GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany having its principal place of business in Heilbronn, Germany, hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the Assignees, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

REEL: 012478 FRAME: 0029

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (U.S. \$10.00), in currency of United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer seventy percent (70%) unto said Audi AG and thirty percent (30%) unto said Temic Telefunken microelectronic GmbH, of their entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possession and territories, in and to said invention as described and claimed in an application for letters patent of the United States of America, duly executed by Karl Barnreiter on the 24- day of jine, 1998; Hans-Peter Fleischmann, on the <u>25.</u> day of <u>June</u> 1998; Johann Märkl, on the <u>23</u> day of June, 1998; Hans-Jürgen Rudolph, on the 24 day of Fune, 1998; Michael Genzel, on the _____, day of ______, 1998; Roger Pohlmann, on the ______ day of ______, 1998; Armin Gottschaller, on the _____ day of _____ logs; Thomas Schmid, on the day of July, 1998; and Werner Flierl, on the 1 day of July 1998, preparatory to obtaining letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for letters patent of the United States of America, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and in and to any letters patents that may be granted for said invention or any other invention disclosed in said application; said inventions, applications for patents and letter patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignors as their interests may appear for their own use and behoof and for their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which

said letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, said Assignors and each of them hereby covenant and agree that they will, and that their legal representatives shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Assignees or either of them may consider necessary or advisable to secure letter patents of the United States of America for said inventions, and any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in and to said Assignees and to each of them, their respective rights to the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patents, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Assignees, their successors or assigns.

<u> </u>			
Executed by me this _	24	_ day of	DV1.22 1998.
			Karl Barnreiter
Executed by me this _	23	day of _	June 1998.
			Haus Peter Fleischmann
Executed by me this _	73	day of _	June 1998
			Johann Märkl

Executed by me this _	24	day of	Fune, 1998.
			Lans-Jürgen Rußolph
Executed by me this _	30	day of	June 1998.
			Michael Genzel Michael Genzel
Executed by me this _	1	_ day of	July 1998.
			Roger Pohlmann
Executed by me this _	1	_ day of(<u>aly</u> , 1998.
			Armin Gottschaller
Executed by me this _	1	day of	July 1998.
		1	Thomas Schmid
Executed by me this _	1	_ day of	July , 1998
			Werner Flierl

PATENT REEL: 012478 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 01/11/2002